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455 2018 BG-15 Voter (831 unweighted)

353 2018 BG-12 Voter (666 unweighted)

221 RAE 2018 BG-15 Voter (479 unweighted)
168 RAE 2018 BG-13 Voter (378 unweighted)
500 2018 RV BG-15 (900 unweighted)

Q.4 First of all, are you registered to vote at this address?

2018 2018 RAE
Voter Voter 18 VT
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15
Y S it 100 100 100
NO ettt - - -
(Don't know/refused).........ccoovvvviieiinieeniieenns - - -
(ref:SCREEN1)

[267 Respondents]

RAE 2018
18 VT RV
BG-12 BG-15

100 100

Q.10 (ASK BEFORE NOV 6) As you may know, there will be an election for U.S. Congress and
other state and local offices Tuesday, November 6th. What are the chances of your voting in the
elections for Congress and other offices in November: are you almost certain to vote, will you

probably vote, are the chances 50-50, or don't you think you will vote?

2018 2018 RAE

Voter Voter 18 VT

BG-15 BG-12 BG-15
Almost certain ..., 72 72 68
Probably ... - - -
50-50 ...t - - -
Will NOt VOte ..o, - - -
(DON'T KNOW) ...t - - -
(Already vVOted) ...........euevevreemeriniiiiiiiiinininnns 28 28 32
(Refused) ......ooeeeieeeiiiiee e - - -
(ref:CP18)
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RAE 2018
18 VT RV
BG-12 BG-15

66 66
- 4
- 3
- 2

34 25
- 0
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[124 Respondents]
Q.11 (ONLY IF NAME OFF FILE) How often would you say you vote?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

AIWAYS ..o, 72 69 71 67 72
Nearly always ..........ccovviiiiiiiiiiieeieee e, 23 25 19 19 23
Part of the time ... 5 6 10 13 5
Seldom ... 0 0 0 0 0
[NV =] P - - - - -

(Other/Don't know/Refused)........cccceeeeerreenes - - - - -

(ref:OFTVOTE)

[188 Respondents]

Q.12 (ASK ON NOV 6 AND LATER) As you may know, there is/was an election for U.S. Congress
and other state and local offices today/yesterday/Tuesday. Many people weren't able to vote.
How about you? Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

VOoted ..o, 100 100 100 100 91
Did not vote/Will not vote ..........cccccevvvvvenneen. - - - - 7
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW)..............evvennes - - - - 2
(REfUSEA) ...vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee - - - - 0

(Will vote later today) ........ccovvevvvveiiieeeenieenns - - - - -

(ref:VOTEL8)
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[249 Respondents]
Q.14 (WV)(ONLY DID NOT/WILL NOT VOTE) Now, let me read you a list of reasons why people
some people do not vote. Please tell me all the reasons why you will/did not vote in this election.
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15
Conflicts with my work or school

schedule ..., - - - - 43
TOODBUSY ..., - - - - 24
Not involved in PolitiCS............covvvvvviiiiiiennnnn. - - - - 20
Dealing with my own illness or disability....... - - - - 11
Felt my vote would not make a difference
.................................................................... - - - - 4
Dealing with iliness or disability in my

family ..o, - - - - 3
Did not like the campaign issues.................. - - - - 3
Not interested in the election........................ - - - - 2
Did not have the proper identification

when lwenttovote...........cooeeeeeeeiiieeeeeee, - - - - -
FOrgot to VOt.......cccvvvieiiiiiii e - - - - -
Had trouble voting on Election Day .............. - - - - -
(Don't know/Refused)........c.covvvviieiinieeeiiennnn, - - - - 15

(re: WHYNOVOT)

[188 Respondents]

Q.15 (WV)(ASK NOV 6 AND LATER)(IF VOTED) Did you vote prior to Election Day or did you

vote on Election Day?
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

Prior to Election Day .............cccovvvviiieennennn. 46 47 51 51 46
On Election DAy ...........cuvvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 53 52 49 49 53
(Don't know/refused) ..............euveeeiiniiininnnnnns 1 1 1 1 1
(ref:WARLYVTG)

[191 Respondents]

Q.16 (WV)(IF PRIOR TO ELECTION DAY) When you voted by absentee ballot or through early

voting, did you vote by mail or in person?
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

By Mail.....ooooiiiiiii 29 32 29 32 28
IN PEISON...couiiiiiiii e 70 66 69 66 70
(Don't know/refused) ..............euevemeeniinnnnnnnnns 2 2 2 2 2
(ref:ABSENT4)
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Q.17 (WV) Compared to previous midterm elections, do you think it is/'was more important for you
to vote, less important for you to vote, or about the same?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018

Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV

BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15
Much more important compared to

previous midterm elections ........................ 67 66 66 65 65
Somewhat more important compared to

previous midterm elections .............ccccceee.... 8 8 8 8 8
About the same..........cccceeee, 25 26 26 27 27
Somewhat less important compared to

previous midterm elections .............cccco...... 0 0 0 0 0
Much less important compared to

previous midterm elections .............cccceee..... - - - - 0
Total More Important ..., 74 74 74 73 73
Total Less Important.........ccccoeeeeeiiiiiinnnnnnn. 0 0 0 0 1
More - Less Important...........ccccvvveennenen. 74 74 74 73 72

(ref:IMPORT)
Q.18 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018

Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

Strongly approve.......ccceeeeeeevieeiiiiieee e, 35 37 23 26 34
Somewhat approve ..............eeeevveevevveeeennnnnns 9 9 9 9 11
Somewhat disapprove..........ccccoeeeeeieeeeniinnns 4 4 5 4 4
Strongly disapprove ..........ccccccvieeeiiiieeeiiein, 47 46 59 57 47
(Don't know/Refused).............uuvveveieiiinnnnnnnns 4 4 5 4 5
Total approve ...ccceeeeeeeeiieeicee e, 44 46 31 35 44
Total diSappProve ......ccoeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 52 50 64 61 51
Approve - disapprove ......ccceeeeeeeeeveeevvnnnnnn. -7 -5 -33 -26 -7

(ref:DTAPP)
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Q.19 Now, I'd like you to rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with
one hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number
from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward that
person, organization, or idea. If you have no opinion or never heard of that person, organization,
or idea, please say so.
Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 ID Cool

19 The Republican Party.........cccccccvvvviiiiiinnnnnnn. 46 41 47 28 41 100 -6
2018 Voter BG-12 ..o 46 41 46 29 40 100 -5
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15.......ccccccvvvvviiiiiiiiiiennnnn, 37 30 57 20 49 99 -27
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12........ccccvvevieeeiiiiiiie, 40 33 54 23 47 99 -21
2018 RV BG-15 ..o 46 41 46 28 39 99 -6
20 The Democratic Party ..........cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 48 44 45 28 37 99 -1
2018 Voter BG-12 .........uvvieeiieiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 47 43 44 26 37 99 -1
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15.......ccccccvvvvvvviiiiiiiinnnnnnn, 57 55 32 36 25 99 23
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12.......cccccvvvvvviviiiiiiiinnnnnn, 50 52 33 32 26 99 20
2018 RV BG-15 ..o 48 43 44 26 36 99 -1
21 The Republican Congress...........ccevvveeeeennn.. 43 38 50 24 41 99 -11
2018 Voter BG-12 .........uvvieeiieiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 43 38 49 23 40 99 -12
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15.......cccccvvvvvviviiiiiiiieenen, 36 28 59 18 49 99 -32
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12.......cccccvvvvvviiiiiiieinnnnnnn, 38 30 56 20 47 99 -26
2018 RV BG-15 ..o 43 37 50 23 41 99 -12
22 Democrats in CONGreSS.....cceeeeeeeevvevvvvnieeeeennn. 48 44 44 25 36 99 -1
2018 Voter BG-12 ..o 48 42 43 24 35 99 -1
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15........cccvvvvvvviiiiieiiiennnn, 56 53 33 32 24 99 20
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12.......cccovvvevvvvvivvieeenennenn. 5 49 34 29 24 99 16
2018 RV BG-15 ..o 48 43 44 24 35 99 0

23 Nancy Pelosi, the Democratic leader of the

HOUSE oo 38 32 51 16 44 96 -19
2018 Voter BG-12 ..o 38 32 51 16 45 96 -19
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15.......cccccevveeeeeeiiiiiiieee, 47 42 39 22 32 93 3

RAE 2018 Voters BG-12.......cccovvvvvvvvviiieeienennnn. 46 41 40 21 33 94 1

2018 RV BG-15 ..o 38 32 50 16 43 95 -18
24 Mitch McConnell, the Republican leader of

the Senate ... 40 34 46 16 40 91 -12
2018 Voter BG-12 ........uvvvieiiieeiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 39 33 46 16 40 90 -13
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15........cccvvvvvviviiiiiiiinnnnnn. 32 23 54 12 47 86 -31
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12.......cccovvvvvvvevieieeeenennnn, 34 24 51 13 46 86 -27
2018 RV BG-15 .. 40 32 45 16 39 88 -13
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Mean Warm Cool

25 Paul Ryan, the Republican Speaker of the

HOUSE .o 42
2018 Voter BG-12 ......ocvveieiiiiiieeeeeieeeeee e, 42
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15......cccovvveeieviviieeeeeinnnen, 36
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12......ccovvvvvieiiiiiiiiinenn, 38
2018 RV BG-15 ... 41
27 The NRA, or National Rifle Association......... 51
2018 VOter BG-12 ... 51
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15......cccoevveeiiiiviieeeeennnnnn, 44
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12.....c.ccovvvveeieviviieeeeennnnen, 46
2018 RV BG-15 ... 52
28 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups.............ccceeeeen. 47
2018 VOter BG-12 ....ccouiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeei 47
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15.......ccovvivvviiiieeeieeeenn, 42
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12....c.ocoovvveeieiiviieeeeeinnnen, 41
2018 RV BG-15 ... 47
30 Gay MAITIAGE ...oceeeeeeeeeeeee e 57
2018 Voter BG-12 ......ocvveviiiiiieeeeie e, 57
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15.......ccovvivvviiiieeiieeeenn, 63
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12......ocoovvvevieviviieeeeennnnen, 63
2018 RV BG-15 ...couniiiiiiieeie e, 58
31 (WV) GEeOrge SOr0S........ccveeeeeeeeieeeiiiiieeeeeenn 31
2018 Voter BG-12 ......ocvvviiiiiieieeieeeeee e, 31
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15.......ccovvivvviieieeiieeeenn, 36
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12......cccuvvivviviiiieiieeeenn, 36
2018 RV BG-15 ...coveiiiiiieeeeeee e, 30
32The TeaParty ........ccoovvvviiiiiiieieeeeeeeceee e, 37
2018 VOter BG-12 ......ouviieeiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeee 37
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15.....cccoivvviviiiiiiiieeen, 32
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12.......ccovvivvvviiiieiieeeenn, 33
2018 RV BG-15 ... 37
34 The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare ........ 49
2018 VOter BG-12 .....couiieieiiieeeieeeieeee e 48
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15......cccvvvvviviiiiiiiieeenen, 57
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12......covvvvveviiiiiiiieenn, 55
2018 RV BG-15 ... 49
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45
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-13
-13
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-28
-13

-22
-23
-13
-14
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-24
-24
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% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 ID Cool

37 Donald TrUMP ..eeoeiieeeiiceeee e 45 44 51 37 48 99 -7
2018 Voter BG-12 ..o 46 44 50 37 47 99 -5
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15......cccccccvvvvvvvvveeieeeeeen, 33 31 65 23 62 99 -35
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12.......ccccvvvvvvvvvvieieeeeennnn, 35 33 63 25 59 99 -30
2018 RV BG-15 ..o 45 43 51 35 48 99 -7
38 (WV) Immigrants tothe US ...............ccooee. 63 53 18 36 15 91 35
2018 Voter BG-12 ...cooioiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 64 52 16 37 13 91 35
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15.......ccccccvvvvviiiiiiiiiiennnnn, 66 56 16 40 12 92 41
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12.......cccovvvvvvvviiveieeenennnnn, 65 53 16 39 12 91 37
2018 RV BG-15 ..o 63 53 18 36 15 92 35
40 (WV) Coming into contact with people who

speak little or no English ..o, 60 45 22 31 16 95 23
2018 Voter BG-12 ...ccooooiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 60 45 22 31 16 94 23
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15.......ccccccvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiennnn, 65 53 16 38 12 95 37
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12........cccccvvvvvvvvvviieeeeenen, 67 54 15 39 10 95 39
2018 RV BG-15 ..ot 60 46 22 31 16 94 24
41 (CORE) Donald Trump’s campaign rallies.....43 39 51 33 48 97 -13
2018 Voter BG-12 ...ccooooieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 43 39 51 33 47 97 -11
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15.......ccccccvvvvviiviiiiiiiiennnn, 31 27 63 21 60 96 -36
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12.......cccvvvvvvviviiiiieiinnnnnn. 33 29 60 23 57 96 -31
2018 RV BG-15 ..ot 42 38 51 32 47 96 -13
(re: THERM206)

Q.42 Thinking about the election for U.S. Congress in your district, did/will/would you vote for --
the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

Democratic candidate ...........ccccevvvvvveeeennn.. 53 51 65 61 52
Lean Democratic candidate ........................ 1 1 1 1 1
Republican candidate ...........ccccccovvvvvvnnnnnn. 43 45 30 33 43
Lean Republican candidate......................... 1 1 1 2 1
(Other candidate) ...............eeevvmeeemmieneeninnnnnns 0 1 0 0 0
(Don't know/Refused).............uuvveveieiiinnnnnnnns 1 1 1 1 1
(Will NOt VOLE) ....ccoveiiiieie e, 1 1 2 2 1
Total Democratic candidate .................... 54 52 66 62 53
Total Republican candidate..................... 44 46 31 35 44
(ref:GEN18)
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Q.44 Thinking back in time for a minute, did you, at any point in this campaign, think about voting

for the Democratic candidate?

2018

Voter

BG-15
Very SeriouUSlY ..o, 3
Somewnhat Seriously...........ccccuvveeiiiiiiiiinnnnns 5
Only a little seriously ...........ccvvveeiiieeeiiinnns 4
Didn't consider the Democrat..................... 34
(Don't know/refused) ..............euveememiiiinnnnnnnns 0
Total Seriously ..cccoovveeiiiiiiiii e, 12
Democrat candidate supporter ............... 54

(ref:CHNCD)

2018
Voter
BG-12

3
6
4
35
0

13

52

RAE
18 VT
BG-15

1
4
3
25
0

8

66

RAE 2018
18 VT RV
BG-12 BG-15

2 2
5 6
3 4
28 34
0 1
10 12
62 53

Q.45 Thinking back in time for a minute, did you, at any point in this campaign, think about voting

for the Republican candidate?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018

Voter Voter 18VT 18VT RV

BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15
Very SErioUSIY .....cceeveeeiiiieiiiicee e, 2 3 2 2 2
Somewnhat Seriously...........cccvuvveviiiiiinininnnns 5 5 5 5 6
Only a little Seriously ..............euveeeeeieieeinnnnnns 3 4 5 6 3
Didn't consider the Republican................... 44 42 56 51 44
(Don't know/refused) .............eeuveeeeimieininnnnnns 1 1 1 1 1
Total Seriously ..cccoevveeiiiiiiiiiie e, 11 11 12 13 11
Republican candidate supporter............. 44 46 32 35 44
(ref:CHNCR)

[262 Respondents]

Q.46 (WV)(IF VOTED) When did you finally decide how you would vote: on Election Day, in the
last few days before the election, the week before the election, a month before the election, during

the Kavanaugh hearings, sometime in September, during the summer or before that?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

On Election DAy .......cccoevveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeaas 2 2 1 1 2
Last few daysS......cccccvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 5 6 6 7 5
Week before ..., 12 13 14 13 12
Month before..........vvvi 11 12 12 12 11
During the Kavanaugh hearings................. 11 10 8 9 11
Sometime in September............ccccvvvvviennnns 7 7 9 10 8
During the summer .............ocoovvviiiiiinneeeenn. 9 9 9 9 9
Before the summer ..., 41 40 39 37 41
(Don't know/ refused) .............euvveeeieeeiniennnnns 2 2 3 3 2

(ref:DECTIME)
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[237 Respondents]

Q.47 (WV)( IF VOTED/CONSIDERED VOTING FOR HOUSE REPUBLICAN) Now let me read
you a list of reasons to support the Republican candidate for Congress. Which THREE describe
the most important reasons why you voted for the Republican candidate for Congress in your

district?

Because the economy is growing and

creating good paying jobS ............ccceeeeinnnne

They support building a wall and being

tough on illegal immigration .......................

To support President Trump and his

= To =T o b= U

They will protect the Second

AMENAMENT . eeieieeeee s

They are pro-life and will protect

religious freedom ........ccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennee,
To support the new tax cut law...................

They will cut spending to address the

(6 (<Y 103 TR

To protect President Trump from

(ref. FORREP)

© 2018 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

2018
Voter
BG-12

46

34

34

31

29
21

12

RAE
18 VT
BG-15

44

32

33

39

31
23

NWO®

RAE 2018
18 VT RV
BG-12 BG-15

46 44
31 35
35 33
37 32
30 30
24 18
16 14
7 7
9 16
3 4
1 1
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[237 Respondents]

10

Q.48 (WV)(IF VOTED/CONSIDERED VOTING HOUSE REPUBLICAN) Now let me read you a
list of reasons to oppose the Democrats for Congress. Which THREE describe the most important
reasons why you opposed/considered opposing the Democratic candidate for Congress in your

district?

They are for open borders and sanctuary
CItIES e

They want to get rid of the Second

AMENAdMENT ...vveiieiie e

They will support Nancy Pelosi and

Maxine Waters..........ccouveeiiiieeerveeeiiinnnnn.
They will raise taxes........cccooeeeeeieeeeenennns
They will kill the economic growth in the
(oo 1001 (Y S

They care more about helping other

countries than US citizens.........ccc.cc.......

They want to protect Obamacare from

any changes ........cccoocceeeiiieiiiiiiieeeee,

(re:NOTDEM)

© 2018 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

2018
Voter
BG-15

2018
Voter
BG-12

41

28

26
28

26
19
18

16
22

RAE
18 VT
BG-15

44

37

26
31

25

22

15

11

13
6
1

RAE 2018
18 VT RV
BG-12 BG-15
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37 30
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[279 Respondents]
Q.49 (WV)(IF VOTED/CONSIDERED VOTING HOUSE DEMOCRAT) Now let me read you a list
of reasons to support the Democratic candidate for Congress. Which THREE describe the most
important reasons why you voted/considered voting for the Democratic candidate for Congress in
your district?
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15
They will be a check on Donald Trump ...... 33 31 32 29 33
To make the economy work for
everyone, not just the rich and

COrPOrationNS........ccuvvveiiiieeeeieeeiiee e ee e, 32 32 35 36 32
To save protections for pre-existing

conditions in health care law ...................... 32 31 32 30 32
To protect a woman's right to choose

and LGBTQ rightS...........uvvvvveviiiiiiiiiiininnnnns 32 33 32 33 32
They will protect Medicare and Social

Security from CUtS .....ccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 32 34 33 33 32
To stop separating immigrant parents

and children and to protect DREAMers...... 29 31 36 39 29
They support new laws to protect

against gun violence ...........ccccceeeeeeieeeeieenns 18 16 18 17 18
They will protect the Russia

investigation and the rule of law................. 10 9 7 6 10
(A e 17 18 15 16 17
(NONE) .. 3 2 3 2 3
(Don't know/Refused).............euvvemvivirnninnnnnns 2 2 1 1 2

(ref:FORDEM)
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[279 Respondents]
Q.50 (WV)(IF VOTED/CONSIDERED VOTING HOUSE DEMOCRAT) Now let me read you a list
of reasons to oppose the Republicans for Congress. Which THREE describe the most important
reasons why you opposed/considered opposing the Republican candidate for Congress in your
district?
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15
They don't stand up to Donald Trump's

divisive behavior and lies ............cccccevveennn. 41 39 45 43 41
They will be a rubber-stamp for Donald

Trump and his agenda...............cceevvvvnnnnnnn. 30 32 29 30 30
The Republican tax cut helped

corporations and the rich, not us................ 29 25 32 28 29
They are trying to cut Medicare and

Social SECUMLY .......uuvveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiene 29 29 31 30 29
They refuse to acknowledge climate

change and work for polluters..................... 26 26 25 26 26
They won't protect pre-existing

(o0] 0o 1 {0 £ TS 25 28 26 28 25
They don't do enough to show they

respect and support women....................... 24 24 30 31 24
They are out of touch on the economy........ 9 8 9 7 9
N1 RN 17 17 15 16 17
[N o] 1= ) TSR 4 5 4 4 4
(Don't Know/Refused) ............euveeeeirivnnnnnnnnns 2 2 1 1 2

(re:NOTREP)

[340 Respondents]
Q.51 (IF VOTED/WILL VOTE IN SENATE RACE) Thinking about the election for U.S. Senate,
did/will you vote for (DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE) or (REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE)?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

(Dem Senate candidate) ................eevvevennnns 53 53 65 62 53
Lean (Dem Senate candidate) .................... 1 1 1 1 1
(Rep Senate candidate) .........cccceeeeeeeeeinenns 42 42 29 32 42
Lean (Rep Senate candidate) ..................... 0 0 0 0 0
(Other candidate) .......ccceeeeeeviviiiiiieiieeeeeeeenns 1 1 2 2 1
(Don't know/Refused)..........coovvviiieiiieeeiinnnn, 2 2 3 3 2
(Will NOt VOLE) ... 0 0 0 0 0
Total (Dem Senate candidate)................. 54 54 66 63 54
Total (Rep Senate candidate).................. 42 43 29 32 42

(ref:SEN18)
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[339 Respondents]
Q.53 Thinking back in time for a minute, did you, at any point in this campaign, think about voting
for (DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE) for U.S. Senate?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018

Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV

BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15
Very SerioUSIY .....ccevveeeriieeiiicee e, 2 3 2 2 2
Somewhat seriously.........ccccvvieiiiiinninnn, 3 3 3 3 3
Only a little Seriously .............cccvveevieieiiiinnnnns 3 2 - - 3
Didn't consider the Democrat..................... 37 38 28 31 37
(Don't know/refused)..........cooevvviiiiiiieenniinnns 1 1 1 1 1
Total Seriously ..., 8 7 4 4 8
Democrat candidate supporter ............... 54 54 66 63 54

(ref:CHNSD)

[339 Respondents]
Q.54 Thinking back in time for a minute, did you, at any point in this campaign, think about voting
for (REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE) for U.S. Senate?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018

Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV

BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15
Very SeriouUSlY ..., 2 2 2 2 2
Somewhat seriously..........cccciieiiiieenniinnn, 2 2 1 1 2
Only a little seriously ...........cccccvveeeeieeeeieinnns 2 2 3 4 2
Didn't consider the Republican................... 50 50 63 59 50
(Don't know/refused)...........ooevviieiiiieniiinnn, 1 1 1 1 1
Total Seriously ..., 6 6 6 7 6
Republican candidate supporter............. 43 43 29 32 43

(ref:CHNSR)
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[202 Respondents]

Q.55 (WV)(IF VOTED/CONSIDERED VOTING FOR SENATE DEMOCRAT) Now, let me tell you
a list reasons to support (DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE) for Senate and to oppose (REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE). Which THREE describe the most important reasons why you voted for
(DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE)?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

Will be a check on Donald Trump .............. 37 37 38 38 36
Supports protections for pre-existing
conditions and affordable health care......... 37 37 39 38 37

Will stand up for human rights and a
foreign policy that reflects American

VAlUBS .o, 35 32 36 33 36
Will protect Medicare and Social

Security from any CutS...............eevveveeenennnnns 34 34 33 30 33
Is an independent thinker that can

cross party lines......cccceevveeiiiviiiiiiiinieeeeceeans 33 32 33 33 33
Supports laws to protect against gun

VIOIENCE oo, 16 17 16 17 16
ISaDemocrat .........ccoeveiiiieiiiieeee e 14 15 13 14 14
Opposes the Republicans' corrupt tax

cut for the rich and corporations................. 13 14 13 14 13

Because of the fight over Brett
Kavanaugh's Supreme Court

NOMINALION ...uueiiieeec e 8 7 10 10 7
N1 16 17 16 18 16
(NONB)..eiiiici e, 1 1 - - 1
(Don't know/Refused).............uuveeeeieivininnnnnns 2 2 1 1 2

(ref.DSENREAS)
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[156 Respondents]

Q.56 (WV)(IF VOTED/CONSIDERED VOTING FOR SENATE REPUBLICAN) Now let me tell
you a list of reason to support (REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE) and to oppose (DEMOCRATIC
CANDIDATE). Which THREE describe the most important reasons why you voted for
(REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE)?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018

Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV

BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15
Will protect our Second Amendment

rightto bear arms..........cccoooooiiiiieen, 38 37 45 44 38
Will support President Trump.............oveee.. 37 36 32 32 37
Will be tough on illegal immigration and

MS-13 i 36 36 36 37 36
Because the economy is growing and

creating jobs ... 31 33 33 33 31

Because of the fight over Brett
Kavanaugh's Supreme Court

NOMINALION ..ccevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 22 21 17 17 22
Will stop Democrats from raising taxes ...... 21 23 24 23 21
Will stand against the liberal media and

fake News........ccoo 19 18 24 25 19
IsaRepublican...........cccccc 11 11 10 10 11
So they can reverse Roe v. Wade and

make abortion illegal ...............cccvvvieennnnn. 11 12 14 13 11
N1 RN 15 14 9 9 15
(NONE) .. 2 2 1 1 2
(Don't know/Refused)..........coevviiiieeiieeniinnnn, 1 0 0 0 1

(re.RSENREAS)

[370 Respondents]
Q.57 (IF VOTED/WILL VOTE IN GOVERNOR RACE) Thinking about the election for Governor in
(STATE), did/will you vote for -- (DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE) OR (REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE)?
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

(Dem Gubernatorial candidate)................... 49 50 62 61 49
Lean (Dem Gubernatorial candidate) .......... 1 1 1 1 1
(Rep Gubernatorial candidate).................... 46 45 33 34 46
Lean (Rep Gubernatorial candidate) ........... 0 0 0 0 0
(Other candidate) ...............evvvvevmvmevveeeninnnnnns 1 1 1 1 1
(Don't know/Refused).............euveeeieeiiennnnnnnns 2 2 3 3 2
(Will NOt VOLE) .., 1 1 0 0 1
Total (Dem Gubernatorial candidate) ..... 50 50 63 62 50
Total (Rep Gubernatorial candidate) ...... 46 45 33 34 46
(ref:GOV18)
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[368 Respondents]
Q.59 Thinking back in time for a minute, did you, at any point in this campaign, think about voting
for (DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE) for Governor?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

Very SerioUSIY .....ccevveeeriieeiiicee e, 1 1 1 1 1
Somewhat seriously.........ccccvvieiiiiinninnn, 2 2 1 1 2
Only a little Seriously .............cccvveevieieiiiinnnnns 3 3 2 2 3
Didn't consider the Democrat..................... 42 41 31 31 42
(Don't know/refused)..........cooevvviiiiiiieenniinnns 1 1 1 1 1
Total Seriously ..., 6 6 5 5 6
Democrat candidate supporter ............... 50 51 63 63 50
(ref:CHNGD)

[368 Respondents]
Q.60 Thinking back in time for a minute, did you, at any point in this campaign, think about voting
for (REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE) for Governor?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

Very SeriouUSlY ..., 2 2 2 2 2
Somewhat seriously..........cccciieiiiieenniinnn, 2 2 1 1 2
Only a little seriously ...........cccccvveeeeieeeeieinnns 3 3 4 4 3
Didn't consider the Republican................... 46 46 57 57 46
(Don't know/refused)...........ooevviieiiiieniiinnn, 1 1 2 2 1
Total Seriously ..., 7 7 8 7 7
Republican candidate supporter............. 46 46 33 34 46
(ref:CHNGR)
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[455 Respondents]

Q.61 (WV)(IF VOTED/WILL VOTE) Now | am going to read you some words and phrases which
people use to describe leaders in our country. For each word or phrase, please tell me whether it
describes Donald Trump very well, well, not too well, or not well at all.

Not Not Total Well
Very Too Well DK/ Total Not -
Well Well Well At All Ref Well Well Not
62 Self-dealing and looking out for

hiMSelf ... 48 13 13 25 2 61 37 24
2018 Voter BG-12 .......ccvvvevveeeeiiiiie 47 12 13 26 2 59 39 19
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15.........ccccceeeennne 59 10 9 20 2 70 28 41
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12........cccccceeeeennne 57 8 10 23 2 66 32 33
2018 RV BG-15 ...ccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 48 13 13 25 2 61 37 24
66 Encourages the growing violence........ 38 11 14 35 2 49 49 0

2018 Voter BG-12.......cevvvveeeeeeeeiiiiiee 37 11 14 35 3 48 49 -1
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15........cccccceeeeennne 46 14 11 27 2 60 38 22
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12........cccccceeeeennne 45 12 12 29 1 57 42 16
2018 RV BG-15 ...coooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeei 38 11 14 35 2 49 49 0

65 Can't be bought...........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiinn, 37 12 10 36 4 49 47 3

2018 Voter BG-12.......ccvvvvveeeeeeeeiiiiie 38 11 10 36 5 50 46 4

RAE 2018 Voters BG-15........cccccceeeeennne 30 11 12 43 5 41 55 -14
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12........cccccceeeeennne 30 11 11 43 5 41 53 -12
2018 RV BG-15 ...coooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeei 37 12 10 36 4 49 47 3

63 Is keeping America safe...................... 34 17 13 35 1 51 48 3

2018 Voter BG-12 .......ccvvvveeeeeeeiiiiie 35 16 13 34 2 51 47 4

RAE 2018 Voters BG-15........cccccceeeeennne 23 16 18 42 1 39 60 -20
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12.........ccccceeeeenne 26 15 18 40 1 41 57 -16
2018 RV BG-15 ...ccooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 34 17 13 35 1 51 48 3

64 Not keeping his promises.................... 31 14 15 36 4 4 52 -7
2018 Voter BG-12 .......ccvvveveeeieiiiiiie 30 14 15 37 4 44 52 -8
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15........cccccceeeeenne 36 17 15 29 3 53 44 10
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12........cccccceeeeenee 36 16 15 31 2 52 46 6

2018 RV BG-15 ....ccoiiiiiiiieeceeeee 31 14 15 36 4 44 52 -7
61 Honest and trustworthy ....................... 21 20 12 47 1 40 59 -18
2018 Voter BG-12 ......cccevvvveeeeeeeiiiiiiee 22 19 12 46 1 41 58 -16
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15........cccccceeeeennne 13 15 12 59 1 28 70 -42
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12........cccccceeeeeennnne 14 16 10 58 2 31 67 -37
2018 RV BG-15 ...ccooiiiiiiiiiiieee e 21 20 12 47 1 40 59 -18

(ref:DTTRAIT)
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Q.75 Now let me read you some short statements about the economy. Please tell me which
statement comes closer to your own view, even if neither is exactly right.

1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st
Stmt Stmt Stmt Stmt Nei- DK/ 1st 2nd -
Much Smwt Smwt Much Both ther Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd
[455 Respondents]

77 (WV)(SKIP IF WON'T

VOTE OR DIDN'T VOTE) |

needed/need to vote in the

midterm election in

November to elect some

leaders who will be a check

on President Trump. OR

| needed/need to vote in

the midterm election in

November to elect leaders

who will defend President

Trump much more................. 42 12 8 34 0 2 1 54 42 13
2018 Voter BG-12................. 42 12 8 34 0 3 1 54 42 12
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15...... 50 15 5 24 1 3 1 66 29 36
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12...... 49 15 5 27 1 3 2 64 31 32
2018 RVBG-15......cccceeennnn. 42 12 8 34 0 2 1 54 42 13
[455 Respondents]

78 (WV)(SKIP IF WON'T

VOTE OR DIDN'T VOTE)

Both political parties have

pushed the bounds of what

has been acceptable

political discourse in the

past.

OR

The President's tone and

divisiveness contributed to

the rise in violence at the

end of the campaign.............. 32 15 13 32 2 4 3 47 45 2
2018 Voter BG-12................. 31 14 13 33 2 4 3 45 45 :
RAE ..o 26 13 15 39 2 3 3 39 54 -15
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12...... 26 13 14 39 2 3 3 39 53 -14
2018 RV BG-15.......cccuunee. 32 15 13 32 2 4 3 47 45 2

18
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1st 1st 2nd 2nd
Stmt Stmt Stmt Stmt Nei-
Much Smwt Smwt Much Both ther

79 (WV) This election was

about a number of factors

that produced the final

result.

OR

This election was about the

women demanding

respect, getting involved

and changing the face of

POIItICS. ... 30 28 13 21
2018 Voter BG-12................. 29 28 13 21
RAE 2018 Voters BG-15...... 24 29 16 26
RAE 2018 Voters BG-12...... 26 28 16 26
2018 RVBG-15......ccceeeennnn. 29 28 15 20
(ref:AFTPAIRS)

RPOORE
WrRPFPWN

Total Total
DK/ 1st
Ref Stmt Stmt

4 59
5 57
3 53
3 53
4 58

2nd

34
35
42
42
35

19

1st

2nd

25
23
11
11
23

Q.82 Now | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. Thinking in political
terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

2018 2018
Voter Voter
BG-15 BG-12

[N o1<] = | 22 21
1Y/ 0T0 (] = 1 [T 33 32
CONSEIVALIVE .....ceeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 41 42
(Don't know/Refused).............euvvemeieiiininnnnnns 4 5

(ref:IDEO1)

Q.7 In what year were you born?
2018 2018
Voter Voter
BG-15 BG-12

18- 24 oo 7 7
25 - 29 L 4 5
30 - 3 5 4
35 - 39 7 7
B0 - 44 ..o 6 6
A5 - 49 20 18
50 - 54 o 6 5
55 - 59 L 8 9
B0 - B4 ..o 8 8
65 aNd OVEr......ccoeveviiieiie e, 27 28
(NO @NSWEN) ..o 2 3
(ref:AGE)
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RAE
18 VT
BG-15

29

32

33
5

RAE
18 VT
BG-15

14

10
12

13

21
2

RAE 2018
18 VT RV
BG-12 BG-15

27 21

31 34

36 40
6 4

RAE 2018
18 VT RV
BG-12 BG-15

14 9
10 6
9 5
14 7
4 6
11 19
4 6
6 8
7 7
20 25
1 2
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Q.8 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018

Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV

BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15
1-11thgrade ..., 4 4 3 3 3
High School graduate ............ccccccvvvvvvennnn. 25 24 24 23 24
Non-college post H.S. ..., 1 1 2 2 1
Some college......oooveeiiiiiiiiice e 31 31 32 31 30
College graduate..............ccoovvvvvuiiiiieeenennnnns 24 25 26 26 26
Post-graduate school ...........ccccccvvvvvvvnnnnnnn. 14 14 13 13 15
(Don't know/Refused).........cooevvviiiiiieeniiinnns 1 1 1 1 1
(ref:EDUC)

Q.9 Are you married, single, living with a partner, separated, divorced, or widowed?

2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018

Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV

BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15
Y= U 1= o 59 60 33 32 57
SINGIE....eiiiiiiiieiee e 17 17 30 31 20
Separated/Divorced .............ccvvieeeiieeeeiinnnns 12 11 18 17 11
Widowed.........oooeeeii, 8 7 12 12 7
Living with a partner.........ccccccvvvvvvvviinnnnnnnn. 4 5 7 8 4
(Don't know/refused)..........ccoevviiieiiieenninnnns 0 1 - - 1

(ref:MARITAL)

Q.83 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2016 election for President between Donald Trump
and Hillary Clinton. How about you? Were you able to vote in 2016, or for some reason were you

unable to vote?

2018 2018 RAE RAE

Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT

BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12
VOted ..o 88 88 84 85
Did NOt VOtE.....o e oo 12 12 16 14
Not registered/Ineligible/too young.............. 0 0 1 0
(Refused) ...coooeeeiiiiiiiieii e, 0 0 0 0
(Can't remember/ don't KNOW) .............eeveeenee - - - -
(ref:VOTEL6)
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[399 Respondents]

Q.84(ASK IF VOTED IN 2016) In the 2016 election for President, did you vote for Democrat

Hillary Clinton or Republican Donald Trump?
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

Democrat Hillary Clinton ...........cccccevvvveeeee. 47 47 60 57 46
Republican Donald Trump .........cccceeeeennee.. 45 45 32 34 45
(Gary Johnson) .........eeeiieeeiiieeiiiee e, 1 1 1 1 2
8111 S (T ) RS 1 0 1 1 1
(@12 1= ) TS 3 4 4 4 4
(Don't know/Refused).........cooevviiiiiiieeniiinnns 2 1 2 2 2
(Did not vote in 2016)...........evvuvmmmmmmnennnnnnnnns 1 1 1 0 1
(ref:VOTE2016)

Q.85 As you may know, there was an election in 2014 for Congress and other offices. Many
people weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able to vote in 2014, or for some reason
were you unable to vote?
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

Voted ..., 59 60 48 48 57
Did NOt VOLE....ccevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee 37 37 48 49 40
Not registered/ineligible/too young............... 1 0 1 1 1

(RefUSEA) ....vvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 0 0 0 0 0

(Can't remember/Don't KNOW)..............eeeenee 2 3 2 2 2

(ref:VOTE14)

Q.86 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2012 election for President between Barack Obama
and Mitt Romney. How about you? Were you able to vote in 2012, or for some reason were you
unable to vote?
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

V0] = To IR RS 74 75 65 65 72
Did NOt VOtE....coevvieeiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
Not registered in 2012/Ineligible/too

170 18] o [P 24 23 34 33 26
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW)............c..cce.e. 0 0 0 0 0
(Refused) ...coooeeeiiiiiiiieii e, 0 0 0 0 0
(ref:VOTE12)
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[339 Respondents]

Q.87 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2012) In the 2012 election for President, did you vote for Democrat

Barack Obama or Republican Mitt Romney?
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

Democrat Barack Obama..........ccccccceeenen.. 55 55 68 65 55
Republican Mitt Romney...........ccccccceeeeneen.. 41 41 29 31 40
(Gary Johnson) ........cceeiieeeiiieiiiiee e, 0 1 1 1 0
(8111 ] (T ) R - - - - -
(Virgil Goode)........ccvvviiiiieeeiiieiiiiee e, - - - - -
(@12 1= ) TS 1 1 1 1 2
(Don't know/refused) .............ueeveememeiiinnnnnnnns 1 1 1 1 1
(Did not vote in 2012)..........eevvvvmmmmenneinnnnnnnns 1 2 1 2 2
(ref:VOTE2012)

Q.88 As you may know, there was an election in 2010 for Congress and other offices. Many
people weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able to vote in 2010, or for some reason
were you unable to vote?
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

VOoted ..o, 55 58 42 43 52
Did NOt VOLE....ccevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee 39 37 51 51 43
Not registered/ineligible/too young .............. 1 1 2 2 1
(RefUSEA) ....vvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 0 0 0 0 0
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW)...............cce.e. 4 4 4 4 4
(ref:VOTEL0)

Q.89 Did you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party movement, or not?
2018 2018 RAE RAE 2018
Voter Voter 18 VT 18 VT RV
BG-15 BG-12 BG-15 BG-12 BG-15

StronNg SUPPOITEN ..ccvvveiiieeeeieeeiii e 10 12 6 8 9
Not SO Strong SUPPOIET........coevvevriiieeennnnnnn. 14 12 11 11 13
(N [o] 0= U] o] o o] £ (=] (R 66 66 69 67 67
(Don't know/refused) .............eeeueeeeeiiiennnnnnns 10 10 13 14 10
Total SUPPOILEr ...ucei i, 24 24 18 19 23
(ref: TEASUPP)
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Q.90 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Hispanic or Latino ...........ccovvvvvvvviivennennnn.
Native AMEriCan.......cccccvvvvvvieiiiiiiieinnnnnnn,

(Other) .o
(Don't know/refused)..........ccoevvviiiennennn.

(ref:RACETHN)

2018
Voter

2018
Voter
BG-12

=~
rRrNOOS S

RAE
18 VT
BG-15

52
25
15

23

RAE 2018
18 VT RV
BG-12 BG-15

52 75

22 12

18 9
1 0
4 2
3 1
- 1

Q.92 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican or what?

Strong Democrat........ccoooveeevvveeniiiiinneenn.
Weak Democrat.........ccccvvieeeeeenieeennnnnnn.
Independent-lean Democrat...................
Independent...........ccooovviiieiiieeeiceeiin,
Independent-lean Republican ................
Weak Republican...........ccccoooooeiiiiiinnnnnn.
Strong Republican ..............cccceeeennnl.
(Don't know/Refused).............evveveeriinnnns

(ref:PTYID1)

2018
Voter
BG-15

2018
Voter
BG-12

29
11
11
2
10
10
26
1

RAE
18 VT
BG-15

39
13
11
2
7
9
18
0

RAE 2018
18 VT RV
BG-12 BG-15

37 29
14 11
10 11
2 3
7 9
8 11
21 25
1 1

Q.95 Let me ask a question about religion. Which one of these best describes yourself?

Observant CatholiC ...............ccuvvveeenn...
Non-observant Catholic..............ccc.........
Evangelical Christian ..........cccccccvvvvevennen.
Non-evangelical Protestant....................
JEWISN ...,
MUSIIM o
No religious affiliation............cccccceeveeenn.
(@1 21=T ) TP
(Don't know/refused) ...........cooevviieennennn.

(ref: RELIG4)

Q.3 Respondent Gender

(ref.GENDER)
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2018
Voter
BG-15

2018
Voter
BG-12

10
11
23
15
2
1
24
14
2

2018
Voter
BG-12

45
55

RAE
18 VT
BG-15

5
10
24
13

1

1
27
17

1

RAE
18 VT
BG-15

32
68

RAE 2018
18 VT RV
BG-12 BG-15

6 10
12 9
21 24
12 15

1 1

1 1
27 25
17 13

2 2

RAE 2018
18 VT RV
BG-12 BG-15

33 45
67 55
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